
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:422
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2009
NEW TRAINS FROM DELHI TO ANDHRA PRADESH
Rao Shri Errabelli Dayakar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to introduce new trains from New Delhi to Andhra Pradesh in view of heavy traffic;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which new trains to Andhra Pradesh from New Delhi will be introduced ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Introduction of Nizamuddin-Bangalore Rajdhani Express (Tri-weekly) via Kacheguda has been proposed in the Railway
Budget for 2009-2010.
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